INC RESOLUTION RE: Postpone Approval of Denveright Plan Documents

Whereas, the Denveright Comprehensive Plan 2040, the Denveright Blueprint Denver and the Denveright Game Plan for a Healthy City are scheduled to be voted on by City Council on April 15, 2019;

Whereas, the Denveright plan documents are voluminous, detailed, and complicated;

Whereas, Denver citizens need more time to thoroughly and intelligently review and provide meaningful input upon the Denveright plan documents;

Whereas, all City Council members and the Mayor are up for reelection on May 7, 2019;

Whereas, the Mayor and all but two current City Council members have election challengers;

Whereas, the Denveright plan documents will be Denver's guide to be used for the next 20 years, among other things, to guide decision-making by city officials, staff, citizens, and property owners, to inform the city's budget process, to provide a framework for future planning, and to guide future rezonings and regulations;

Whereas, city business will continue as normal if there is a postponement to the scheduled approval of the Denveright plan documents;

Whereas, the incoming Mayor and City Council members cannot be held accountable for the Denveright plans passed immediately prior to their election;

Now therefore, Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation calls on officials of the City and County of Denver to postpone bringing the Denveright plan documents for approval until after the City Council members and Mayor are sworn in following the upcoming 2019 city elections.